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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:
Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:
CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P917112

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P899783 AND P896659
INNOVATION CENTER

11/21/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-SQ2F0-030D040US930-FLLFLL

2 foot, Square Define Geo, with Direct Frosted Lens, Indirect Frosted Lens

N/A

5307.6 lumens

N/A

101.1 lumens/watt

1.2/1.16/1.29

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 2.21"' x L: 2.21' x H: 0.1")
General Diffuse
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Of) COOPER

TEST NUMBER: P917112
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ2F0-030D040US930-FLLFLL

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P917112
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ2F0-030D040US930-FLLFLL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P917112

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ2F0-030D040US930-FLLFLL

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 89.6 1.7
10°-20° 252.0 4.7
20°-30° 370.4 7.0
30°-40° 430.2 8.1
40°-50° 429.7 8.1
50°-60° 374.6 7.1
60°-70° 277.0 5.2
70°-80° 156.7 3.0
80°-90° 44.3 0.8
90°-100° 63.8 1.2
100°-110° 202.8 3.8
110°-120° 347.0 6.5
120°-130° 456.4 8.6
130°-140° 512.3 9.7
140°-150° 502.4 9.5
150°-160° 421.4 7.9
160°-170° 279.5 53
170°-180° 97.7 1.8
0°-30° 712.0 13.4
0°-40° 1142.2 21.5
0°-60° 1946.5 36.7
0°-90° 2424.4 45.7
90°-120° 613.6 11.6
90°-150° 2084.7 39.3
90°-180° 2883.0 54.3
0°-180° 5307.6 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report
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Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
952 952 952 952 952
952 948 938 945 944 90
906 901 889 892 888 255
820 813 797 799 797 377
707 698 684 678 674 442
576 569 556 545 542 444
436 430 419 408 404 390
294 288 279 271 266 290
154 152 147 142 144 164
38 37 36 33 32 42
1 11 30 29 30 5
45 54 56 56 54 51
187 190 192 193 193 198
348 353 352 351 348 344
506 514 512 509 508 453
655 665 667 666 663 506
795 802 807 808 804 497
910 912 915 919 916 419
989 988 988 995 990 279
1030 1027 1025 1031 1026 98
1031 1031 1031 1031 1031
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Or) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P917112
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ2F0-030D040US930-FLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 951.7 951.7 951.7 951.7 951.7
2.5° 957.2 952.7 942.6 951.7 950.0
5° 951.7 948.1 938.0 945.3 943.5
7.5° 945.3 939.9 929.8 937.2 935.3
10° 935.3 928.9 917.9 925.2 922.5
12.5° 921.5 916.1 905.1 909.6 907.8
15° 906.0 900.6 888.6 892.3 887.7
17.5° 886.7 881.3 869.4 873.9 869.4
20° 865.7 860.2 847.4 850.1 846.5
22.5° 844.7 836.5 824.5 824.5 822.6
25° 819.9 812.7 797.1 798.9 797.1
27.5° 792.5 786.0 774.2 771.5 767.0
30° 765.1 757.7 744.0 741.3 737.6
32.5° 735.8 730.3 715.7 710.1 706.5
35° 707.4 698.3 683.6 678.1 673.5
37.5° 675.4 667.2 652.5 646.0 641.5
40° 642.5 635.1 620.4 612.3 608.6
42.5° 610.4 603.1 588.5 579.3 573.8
45° 575.7 569.2 555.5 545.4 541.8
47.5° 541.8 5354 520.7 510.6 505.2
50° 506.1 501.5 488.7 475.9 471.3
52.5° 471.3 464.9 453.1 443.0 436.5
55° 435.7 430.2 419.1 408.2 403.7
57.5° 399.9 395.3 383.4 372.4 368.8
60° 364.2 360.6 347.8 337.7 335.0
62.5° 329.5 323.0 3139 304.8 301.1
65° 293.8 288.3 279.2 270.9 266.4
67.5° 257.2 252.6 244.3 238.0 234.3
70° 223.3 219.6 2114 205.0 201.4
72.5° 188.6 184.8 180.3 173.9 171.2
75° 153.7 152.0 147.3 141.9 143.7
77.5° 122.6 119.0 117.1 114.4 111.7

80° 91.6 90.6 88.7 86.0 84.2
82.5° 62.2 62.2 61.4 57.6 57.6
85° 375 36.6 35.7 32.9 32.0
87.5° 16.5 14.7 12.8 10.1 9.1
90° 0.9 11.2 30.5 28.6 29.5
92.5° 19.2 26.1 27.1 28.0 28.0
95° 454 54.1 55.7 55.7 54.1
97.5° 75.6 83.6 87.1 87.1 87.1

100° 110.4 117.6 120.0 120.0 119.1
102.5° 147.1 152.4 155.8 156.7 155.8
105° 187.2 189.6 191.5 193.1 193.1
107.5° 227.0 230.7 230.7 231.3 227.0
110° 265.5 270.5 270.5 270.5 268.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P917112
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ2F0-030D040US930-FLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
307.2 3125 311.5 309.1 307.2
348.2 353.3 351.6 350.7 348.2
389.0 395.8 391.5 389.0 386.5
430.1 436.8 430.1 430.1 427.2
467.3 476.1 471.7 469.2 467.3
506.5 514.3 511.8 509.0 508.1
544.8 554.4 551.0 547.2 544.8
580.5 591.7 590.2 588.3 584.9
620.6 629.3 630.0 625.6 623.1
655.2 664.8 666.7 665.7 663.2
693.7 701.5 703.0 702.4 698.7
727.6 735.4 739.7 739.7 736.3
762.5 770.2 772.7 773.6 770.2
795.4 801.6 806.6 807.6 804.1
8249 832.7 836.4 838.0 834.5
855.4 860.7 864.1 866.9 864.1
882.5 887.7 892.1 895.5 892.1
909.5 912.0 914.8 919.2 916.3
9329 934.7 936.2 942.5 938.1
953.7 955.5 956.4 961.7 958.0
972.9 972.9 973.9 979.7 975.4
989.4 988.5 988.5 994.7 990.3
1004.4 1001.5 1001.5 1007.8 1003.4
1015.5 1013.0 1012.1 1018.3 1013.0
1023.3 1020.8 1019.9 1026.1 1020.8
1029.6  1027.0 1025.2 1031.4 1026.1
1033.0 1030.5 1028.6 1033.9 1028.6
10314 10314 10314 1031.4 10314
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
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TEST NUMBER: P917112
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-SQ2F0-030D040US930-FLLFLL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 9.31 10.13 10.30 11.14 12.47 8.86 9.69 9.86 10.69 12.02
3H 10.95 11.68 11.95 12.70 14.05 10.46 11.19 11.46 12.21 13.56
4H 11.52 12.22 12.53 13.24 14.60 11.02 11.72 12.04 12.74 14.10
6H 11.90 12.55 12.93 13.57 14.94 11.40 12.05 12.43 13.07 14.44
8H 12.00 12.61 13.03 13.65 15.02 11.50 12.11 12.53 13.15 14.52
12H 12.04 12.62 13.08 13.65 15.05 11.53 12.11 12.57 13.14 14.54
4H 2H 9.75 10.45 10.78 11.47 12.83 9.40 10.10 10.42 11.11 12.47
3H 11.59 12.18 12.62 13.22 14.60 11.18 11.77 12.22 12.81 14.19
4H | 12.29 12.82 13.33 13.86 15.26 11.87 12.40 12.90 13.44 14.83
6H 12.78 13.24 13.83 14.31 15.70 12.35 12.81 13.40 13.87 15.27
8H 12.92 13.35 13.97 14.41 15.81 12.49 12.92 13.54 13.97 15.38
12H 12.99 13.37 14.05 14.44 15.85 12.54 12.93 13.61 13.99 15.41
8H 4H 12.47 12.90 13.52 13.95 15.36 12.09 12.52 13.14 13.58 14.98
6H 13.08 13.43 14.15 14.53 15.93 12.69 13.05 13.77 14.14 15.55
8H | 13.28 13.60 14.37 14.68 16.10 12.89 13.20 13.97 14.28 15.71
12H 13.40 13.68 14.49 14.75 16.21 12.99 13.27 14.08 14.34 15.80
12H 4H 12.45 12.84 13.52 13.91 15.32 12.08 12.47 13.15 13.54 14.95
6H 13.10 13.41 14.18 14.49 15.92 12.73 13.04 13.81 14.12 15.54
8H 13.33 13.60 14.41 14.68 16.14 12.95 13.22 14.03 14.29 15.76
END OF REPORT
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